

Amend HB 4187 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 6, strike "and (d)" and substitute "(d), and (e)".

(2) On page 1, line 7, strike "may" and substitute "shall".

(3) On page 1, lines 17 and 18, strike "municipal hotel occupancy tax revenue received by the municipality" and substitute "area hotel revenue".

(4) On page 2, lines 4 and 5, strike "municipal hotel occupancy tax revenue received by the municipality" and substitute "area hotel revenue".

(5) On page 2, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

(e) For purposes of determining the amount of revenue required to be identified under Subsection (c)(1), if a sporting event described by that subdivision is part of a sports tournament involving events that occur in more than one municipality, a municipality shall multiply the total area hotel revenue attributable to that sporting event by a fraction, the denominator of which is the total number of attendees of the sports tournament and the numerator of which is the number of attendees of the sporting event held at the facility or field constructed or expanded using the municipality's hotel occupancy tax revenue.